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ADMINISTRATIVE REPORT 

 

 

DATE:     April 14, 2022  
TOPIC:  #6.1/6.2/6/3 - Resignations and Terminations / Approval of 

Leave of Absence / Approval of New Hires-Change in Status 
PRESENTER:    Kevin Witherspoon, Ed.D, Director Human Resources 
 

REPORT 
6.1 – Retirements, Resignations, and Terminations 
Name Assignment/Building Last Day Worked Type/Reason 
Becker, Nicholas Custodian/ERHS 03/15/22 Resignation 
Bruce, Alexis Paraprofessional/DPC 03/25/22 Resignation 
Erb, Thomas Bus Driver/TRANS 03/31/22 Resignation 
Knop, Chloe Teacher/CES 07/28/22 Resignation 
Lemke, Sarah Out of School Time Site Support Specialist/CE 04/08/22 Resignation 
Lesch, Colleen Teacher/LOA 03/25/22 Resignation 
Marquina, Liliana Nutrition Services/WMS 03/24/22 Resignation 
Mengel, Rebecca Teacher/DIST 06/07/22 Resignation 
Minners, Allison Paraprofessional/CGMS 04/01/22 Resignation 
Moyer, Kelsey Paraprofessional/PHES 03/18/22 Resignation 
Poeschel, Sandra Paraprofessional/ERHS 04/01/22 Resignation 
Rendon, Zita Paraprofessional/ROES 04/18/22 Resignation 
Sinn, Tiffany Teacher/LOA 06/03/22 Resignation 
Spinner, Edward Teacher/LOA 06/07/22 Resignation 
Taylor, Rachel Teacher/RRES 04/01/22 Resignation 
Wintheiser, Kyle Paraprofessional/ROES 03/15/22 Resignation 

 
6.2 – Approval of Leave of Absence 
Name Assignment/Building Effective Date Type of Leave 
Balderrama, Linnea Teacher/DIST 22-23 School Year Unpaid 
Ballard, Poncella Paraprofessional/BES 03/25/22-04/15/22 Paid 
Bennett, Catherine Teacher/HES 22-23 School Year Unpaid 
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Bergseng, Candice Teacher/WMS 03/17/22-06/07/22 Unpaid -Intermittent 
Boatman, Marisa Paraprofessional/PHS 04/25/22-06/03/22 Unpaid 
Bock, Jacquelyn Teacher/WHS-OMS 22-23 School Year Unpaid 

6.2 – Approval of Leave of Absence (Cont’d) 
Name Assignment/Building Effective Date Type of Leave 
Bolin, Patricia Office Professional/RRES-AES 03/14/22-06/07/22 Paid-Intermittent 
Boulos, Leah Teacher/LOA 22-23 School Year Unpaid 
Brandvold, Mary Teacher/CGMS 22-23 School Year Unpaid 
Brehm, Lindsay Teacher/ERHS 22-23 School Year Unpaid (0.60 FTE) 
Brutus, Angela Teacher/WMS 03/29/22-04/11/22 Paid 
  04/12/22-04/22/22 Unpaid 
Bruce, Alexis Paraprofessional/DPC 01/14/22-01/18/22 Paid 
  01/19/22-03/18/22 Unpaid-Revised Dates 
Bucchino, Danielle Teacher/WHS 22-23 School Year Unpaid (0.40 FTE) 
Buhr, Katherine Teacher/PHS 22-23 School Year Unpaid 
Burfeind, Molly Paraprofessional/GCES 03/24/22-03/29/22 Paid 
  03/30/22-04/22/22 Unpaid 
Christian, Heidi Teacher/WHS 22-23 School Year Unpaid (0.20 FTE) 
Christopher, Shannon Teacher/LOA 22-23 School Year Unpaid 
Collins, JoAnna Paraprofessional/ERHS 03/29/22-04/21/22 Paid 
  04/22/22-05/06/22 Unpaid 
Colston, Jordan Teacher/OMS 22-23 School Year Unpaid 
Dabelstein, Sigrid Teacher/WMS 22-23 School Year Unpaid 
Dame, Karen Teacher/PES 22-23 School Year Paid – Reduced Hours 
DeGrote, Jessica Teacher/DPC 03/14/22-06/07/22 Unpaid 
Del Rio, Jessica Teacher/BES 02/15/22-04/19/22 Paid 
  04/20/22-05/03/22 Unpaid 
Devine, Zachary Teacher/LOA 22-23 School Year Unpaid 
Faulkner, Julie Teacher/NFSI 22-23 School Year Unpaid (0.30 FTE) 
Feigal, Molly Teacher/MES 22-23 School Year Unpaid  
Goebel, Tara Teacher/LOA 22-23 School Year Unpaid 
Grandt, Michael Teacher/HES-NES 22-23 School Year  Unpaid (0.20 FTE) 
Gruber, Steven Teacher/PHS 22-23 School Year Unpaid (0.40 FTE) 
Hansen, Jessica Teacher/LOA 22-23 School Year Unpaid 
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Heavner, Roseann Teacher/AES 22-23 School Year Unpaid 
Holub, Tanya Teacher/PHS 22-23 School Year Unpaid 
Horacek, Lisa Teacher/ERHS 22-23 School Year Unpaid 
Horihan, Pamela Teacher/CGMS 01/28/22-03/25/22 Paid 
  03/28/22-04/01/22 Paid – Reduced Hours 
Howard, Matthew Teacher/ERHS 22-23 School Year Unpaid (0.20 FTE) 
Hughes, Jennifer Paraprofessional/RRES/HES 03/31/22-04/21/22 Paid 
Huotari, Angela Teacher/PHS 22-23 School Year Unpaid 

6.2 – Approval of Leave of Absence (Cont’d) 
Name Assignment/Building Effective Date Type of Leave 
Hyland, Lisa Teacher/WHS 22-23 School Year Unpaid (0.20 FTE) 
Hyland, Todd Teacher/WHS 22-23 School Year Unpaid (0.20 FTE) 
Ingebretson, Kaitlyn Teacher/CGMS 03/01/22-04/05/22 Paid 
  04/06/22-05/27/22 Unpaid 
John, Tammy Teacher/DIST 22-23 School Year Unpaid (0.60 FTE) 
Johnson, Carolyn Teacher/RRES 22-23 School Year Unpaid 
Joswiak, Nicole Teacher/GCES 22-23 School Year Unpaid 
Keller, Cassondra Teacher/LRES 22-23 School Year Unpaid 
Krings, Alyssa Kids Club 

Supervisor/CGES 
03/29/22-05/04/22 Unpaid 

Kuan, Yi-Fen Teacher/ERHS 22-23 School Year Unpaid 
Lamar, Prudence Teacher/LMS 10/24/22-06/08/23 Unpaid 
Lee, Loretta Teacher/PHES 01/03/22-02/28/22 Paid 
  03/01/22-04/29/22 Unpaid – Revised End Date 
Lester, Molly Teacher/LOA 22-23 School Year Unpaid 
Liyanapathiranage, Lanka Teacher/WMS 22-23 School Year Unpaid 
Love, Kathryn Teacher/HES 22-23 School Year Unpaid 
Maddox, Amy Teacher/PES 03/07/22-06/03/22 Unpaid 
Mehta, Gurvinder Teacher/PHS 22-23 School Year Unpaid (0.20 FTE) 
Menefee, Paris Teacher/PHS 02/07/22-04/04/22 Paid 
Methven, Julie Teacher/LMS 22-23 School Year Unpaid 
Meyer, Laura Teacher/VLA 22-23 School Year Unpaid 
Nelson, Tammi Teacher/LOA 22-23 School Year Unpaid 
Ness, Lloyd Teacher/PHS 22-23 School Year Unpaid (0.60 FTE) 
Pasquarette, Danielle Teacher/LRES-DPC 01/03/22-01/10/22 Paid 
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  01/11/22-06/03/22 Unpaid – Reduced Hours 
Patchett, Marcia Teacher/GCES-OMS 22-23 School Year Unpaid 
Peterson, Joyce Teacher/LOA 22-23 School Year Unpaid 
Pines, Theresa Teacher/LOA 22-23 School Year Unpaid 
Quinn, Christine Teacher/ERHS 03/15/22-04/14/22 Paid 
  04/18/22-04/22/22 Unpaid 
Quintavalle, Joni Teacher/DSC 22-23 School Year Unpaid 
Reich-Echols, Jennifer Teacher/RRES 02/07/22-04/01/22 Paid 
  04/04/22-05/06/22 Unpaid – Revised End Date 
Rickers, Pamela Teacher/NFSI 04/08/22-04/29/22 Paid 
Ross, Rasheida Teacher/WMS 02/28/22-03/01/22 Paid 
  03/02/22-06/07/22 Unpaid 

 

6.2 – Approval of Leave of Absence (Cont’d) 
Name Assignment/Building Effective Date Type of Leave 
Sams, Nancy Paraprofessional/CGES 04/11/22-04/12/22 Paid 
  04/13/22-06/01/22 Unpaid 
Schackmuth, Carmen Paraprofessional/WMS 03/22/22-03/31/22 Paid 
  04/01/22-04/06/22 Unpaid 
Slmoniski, Kari Teacher/LOA 22-23 School Year Unpaid 
Smock, Wenda Teacher/RRES 12/07/21-01/18/22 Paid 
  01/19/22-05/11/22 Unpaid – Revised End Date 
Snegosky, Jessica Teacher/LRES 03/22/22-04/04/22 Paid 
  04/05/22-04/29/22 Unpaid 
Snyder, Natasha Teacher/NES 05/04/22-05/31/22 Paid 
Sorenson, Amber Teacher/LOA 22-23 School Year Unpaid 
Spiess, Erin Teacher/LOA 22-23 School Year Unpaid 
Spoo, Gina Teacher/LOA 22-23 School Year Unpaid 
Stordahl, Lauren Teacher/VCES-DPC 22-23 School Year Unpaid (0.20 FTE) 
Szymanski, Matthew Teacher/GCES 03/15/22-03/28/22 Paid 
  03/29/22-04/01/22 Unpaid 
Torres, Richard Community Cultural 

Liaison/DSC 
04/04/22-04/29/22 Rescinded 

Truman, Colby Paraprofessional/WHS 02/07/22-03/25/22 Unpaid 
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Van Erp, Tina Teacher/LOA 22-23 School Year Unpaid 
Van Schoonhoven, Jacqueline Teacher/OMS 22-23 School Year Unpaid 
Van Vooren, Tiffany Teacher/CGES-BES 01/10/22-01/13/22 Paid 
  01/14/22-06/03/22 Unpaid – Revised End Date 
Waldorf, Bridget Teacher/OMS 22-23 School Year Unpaid 
Werner-Thomas, Annaliese Teacher/PHS 09/27/21-10/13/21 Paid  
  10/14/21-06/07/22 Unpaid – Reduced 

Hours/Revised End Date 
Wise, Nora Teacher/WHS 22-23 School Year Unpaid (0.40 FTE) 
Wolf, Ashley Teacher/SPSVC 22-23 School Year Unpaid (0.20 FTE) 
Womersley, Kelly Teacher/GCES 03/28/22-05/06/22 Paid 
  05/09/22-05/31/22 Unpaid 
Young, Rachel Teacher/DPC 02/23/22-03/23/22 Paid 
  03/25/22-05/09/22 Unpaid 
Zachman, Megan Teacher/MES 22-23 School Year Unpaid 

 
 
 
6.3 – Approval of New Employees / Change of Status 
Name Assignment/Building Effective Date Reason 
Aasen, Bailey Girls LAX Asst Coach/PHS 04/04/22-06/17/22 Extracurricular 
Apitz, Donald Transportation/District 04/04/22 New Hire 
Barghini, James Adapted Softball Asst Coach/ERHS 03/28/22-06/10/22 Extracurricular 
Beck, Daniel Boys Lacrosse Assistant Coach/PHS 04/04/22-06/17/22 Extracurricular 
Briggs, Scott Baseball Asst Coach/PHS 03/21/22-06/17/22 Extracurricular 
Broich, Amy School Store Advisor/RRES 09/02/21-05/31/22 Extracurricular 
Brookins, Bret Boys Golf Head Coach @ ERHS 03/21/22-06/17/22 Extracurricular 
Carlson, Kristopher Baseball 9th Grade Coach/PHS 03/21/22-06/17/22 Extracurricular 
Clarke, Wendi Paraprofessional/CGES 03/21/22 New Hire 
Cusick, Jacob Teacher/PHS 03/15/22-06/07/22 New Hire 
Darr, David Baseball Head Coach/PHS 03/21/22-06/17/22 Extracurricular 
Diamond, Annie Long Term Teacher Sub/GCES 03/29/22-06/01/22 New Hire 
Diamond, Erin Adapted Softball Asst Coach/ERHS 03/28/22-06/10/22 Extracurricular 
Elling, Richard Paraprofessional/OMS 03/22/22 New Hire 
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Engebretson, April Yearbook Advisor/RRES 08/31/21-05/30/22 Extracurricular 
Figlmiller, Jeffrey Adapted Softball Head Coach/ERHS 03/28/22-06/10/22 Extracurricular 
Fitzsimons, Taylor Food Service/PHS 04/04/22 New Hire 
Foote, Gavin Boys Lacrosse Co-Head Coach/PHS 04/04/22-06/17/22 Extracurricular 
Foote, Matthew Boys Lacrosse Co-Head Coach/PHS 04/04/22-06/17/22 Extracurricular 
Garcia, Isabel Paraprofessional/CGMS 03/22/22 New Hire 
Glade, Cristopher Boys Tennis Asst Coach/PHS 03/28/22-06/10/22 Extracurricular 
Harrison, Daniel Baseball Asst Coach/PHS 03/21/22-06/17/22 Extracurricular 
Hoffman, Nancy Long Term Teacher Sub/SPSVC 03/01/22-05/09/22 Sub to Long Term Sub 
Hoveland, Ashley Food Service/WMS 04/04/22 New Hire 
Humphrey, Yelena Paraprofessional/LRES 03/22/22 Change in Status 
Jameson, Kristina Girls LAX Asst Coach/PHS 04/04/22-06/17/22 Extracurricular 
Jensen, Jay Girls Golf Co-Head Coach/PHS 03/21/22-06/15/22 Extracurricular 
Kingsbury, Anita Bus Driver/TRANS 04/01/22 Change in Status 
Kollm, Stephanie Office Professional/LRES 03/01/22 New Hire 
Lawson, Allison Paraprofessional/PES 04/18/22 Change in Status 
Leonard, Scott Girls LAX Head Coach/PHS 04/04/22-06/17/22 Extracurricular 
Lindroos-Riebe, Maria Student Council Advisor/RRES 09/02/21-05/31/22 Extracurricular 
Lorang, Justin Boys Golf Asst Coach @ ERHS 03/21/22-06/17/22 Extracurricular 
Madden, Katherine Girls Golf Head Coach @ ERHS 03/21/22-06/17/22 Extracurricular 
McDonough, Martin Girls Golf Asst Coach @ ERHS 03/21/22-06/17/22 Extracurricular 
McGrane, Amanda Long Term Teacher Sub/BES 02/15/22-06/09/22 New Hire 
McMorrow, Paul Girls LAX Asst Coach/PHS 04/04/22-06/17/22 Extracurricular 

6.3 – Approval of New Employees / Change of Status (Cont’d) 
Name Assignment/Building Effective Date Reason 
Meis, Cassandra Paraprofessional/OMS 02/23/22 New Hire 
Mellingen, Elisa CE Gymnastics Instructor/WHS 04/04/22 New Hire 
Meyer, Samantha Student Council Advisor/RRES 09/02/21-05/31/22 Extracurricular 
Mueller, Liam CE Customer Service Intern/DPC 04/12/22 New Hire 
Mutyaba, Joyce Custodian/ROES 04/05/22 New Hire 
O’Donnell, Kelly Adapted Softball Asst Coach/ERHS 03/28/22-06/10/22 Extracurricular 
Pauley, Amber Long Term Teacher Sub/CGMS 03/22/22-05/31/22 New Hire 
Plaschko, Jeffrey Baseball Asst Coach/PHS 03/21/22-06/17/22 Extracurricular 
Potter, John Girls Golf Asst Coach @ ERHS 03/21/22-06/17/22 Extracurricular 
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Richert, Bradley Boys Lacrosse Assistant Coach/PHS 04/04/22-06/17/22 New Hire/Extracurricular 
Schee, Erik Select Ensemble Advisor/ERHS 11/23/21-04/08/22 Rehire/Extracurricular 
Schenk, Julie Bus Driver/TRANS 03/22/22 Change in Status 
Schrankler, Peter Boys Tennis Asst Coach/PHS 03/28/22-06/10/22 Extracurricular 
Scovill, Emily Student Council Advisor/RRES 09/02/21-05/31/22 Extracurricular 
Shock, Bay Girls Golf Co-Head Coach/PHS 03/21/22-06/15/22 Extracurricular 
Sikich, Mark Girls Golf Asst Coach/PHS 03/21/22-06/15/22 New Hire/Extracurricular 

Slayton, Vanita Dance Line Winter Instructor/OMS 02/07/22-04/02/22 Extracurricular/New Hire 

Swenson, Jamie Student Council Advisor/RRES 09/02/21-05/31/22 Extracurricular 
Thames, Robert Long Term Teacher Sub/ERHS 03/28/22-06/07/22 New Hire 
Thorsen, Nicholas Baseball 9th Grade Coach/PHS 03/21/22-06/17/22 New Hire/Extracurricular 
Timmers, Patrick Bus Driver/TRANS 03/28/22 Change in Status 
Torrence, Adam Custodian/WHS 03/22/22 New Hire 
Townsend, Anthony Boys Tennis Head Coach/PHS 03/28/22-06/10/22 Extracurricular 
Tweet, Theresa Paraprofessional/NSP 02/28/22 Change in Status 
Weah, Michael Paraprofessional/PHS 03/28/22 Change in Position 
Webb, Sha’ron Paraprofessional/PHS 03/29/22 New Hire 
Wegerbauer, Samantha Long Term Teacher Sub/RRES 04/08/22-06/03/22 New Hire 

 
 
RECOMMENDATION - Approval 


